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SUBJECT: NURSING ACADEMIC STAFF PROFILE 

WORK INFORMATION 

Job Title Professor 

First Name Ijeoma 

Middle Name(Initial0 L 

Surname Okoronkwo 

Official Email Ijeoma.okoronkwo@unn.edu.ng 

Phone Number(s) 08063581297 

 

WORK/ OFFICE INFORMATION 

 

Programme Nursing 

Department Nursing Science 

College Health Sciences 

  

  

BIOGRAPHY (EDUCATION/PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE/PROFESSIONAL 

ACCOMPLISHEMENTS 

Okoronkwo Ijeoma is a full Professor of Nursing /Health Services Management at the University of 

Nigeria, Nsukka, Enugu Campus and an Adjunct lecturer at Evangel University, Akaeze. She has 25 

years of professional experience consisting of university teaching, research, administration and 

EVANGEL UNIVERSITY AKAEZE        
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community development. She was the Dean Faculty of Health Sciences and Technology (2018-2020) 

and Head of Departments in Nursing Sciences and Health Administration and Management, University 

of Nigeria, Enugu Campus (2008-2010; 2012-2017). She was the Secretary General of West African 

Post graduate College of Nurses and Midwives (2019-2021) and the Chairman West African Post 

graduate College of Nurses and Midwives, Nigeria Chapter (2017-2019) 

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS 

IS/N INSTITUTIONS 

ATTENDED 

DDEGREE AWARDED YEAR 

1 

 

2 

  

3 

 

  

4 

 

 

5 

University of London      

 

University of London 

 

University of Nigeria    

Nsukka  

 

University of Nigeria, 

Nsukka  

   

University of Nigeria, 

Nsukka     

    

 

 

Master of Science, Health 

Services Management         

Post Graduate D[ploma in 

Public Health 

Doctor of Philosophy  (PhD 

Management) 

Master of Business 

Administration (MBA 

Management)   

Post Graduate D[ploma (PGD )      

 

Bachelor of Science (BSc 

Nursing   Education)                                                                  

 2011 

  

2009 

 

2006 

 

1996 

 

1991 

 

 

1986 

 

 

RESEARCH INTERESTS  

S/N INTERESTS 

1 Health systems research 

 

2 Quality of care 

 

3 Leadership and Management 

 

4 Human Resources for Health 

 

5 Communicable Diseases 

 

 

MEMBERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL BODIES 

 

S/N PROFESSIONAL BODY 

1  Fellow West African Post Graduate College of Nurses and Midwives (FWAPCNM) 

 

2  Fellow Institute of Chartered Administrators (FICA) 
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3 National Association of Nigerian Nurses and Midwives (NANNM) 

 

4 Academic Staff Union of Universities (ASUU) 

 

5 Association of Nurses in AIDS Care (ANAC) 

 

 

 


