

STAFF PROFILE



PERSONAL INFORMATION

SUBJECT: NURSING ACADEMIC STAFF PROFILE

WORK INFORMATION

Job Title	Professor
First Name	Ijeoma
Middle Name(Initial0	L
Surname	Okoronkwo
Official Email	Ijeoma.okoronkwo@unn.edu.ng
Phone Number(s)	08063581297

WORK/ OFFICE INFORMATION

Programme	Nursing
Department	Nursing Science
College	Health Sciences

BIOGRAPHY (EDUCATION/PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE/PROFESSIONAL ACCOMPLISHEMENTS

Okoronkwo Ijeoma is a full Professor of Nursing /Health Services Management at the University of Nigeria, Nsukka, Enugu Campus and an Adjunct lecturer at Evangel University, Akaeze. She has 25 years of professional experience consisting of university teaching, research, administration and

community development. She was the Dean Faculty of Health Sciences and Technology (2018-2020) and Head of Departments in Nursing Sciences and Health Administration and Management, University of Nigeria, Enugu Campus (2008-2010; 2012-2017). She was the Secretary General of West African Post graduate College of Nurses and Midwives (2019-2021) and the Chairman West African Post graduate College of Nurses and Midwives, Nigeria Chapter (2017-2019)

IS/N	INSTITUTIONS	DDEGREE AWARDED	YEAR
	ATTENDED		
1	University of London	Master of Science, Health	2011
		Services Management	
2	University of London	Post Graduate D[ploma in	2009
		Public Health	
3	University of Nigeria	Doctor of Philosophy (PhD	2006
	Nsukka	Management)	
		Master of Business	1996
4	University of Nigeria,	Administration (MBA	
	Nsukka	Management)	1991
		Post Graduate D[ploma (PGD)	
5	University of Nigeria,		
	Nsukka	Bachelor of Science (BSc	1986
		Nursing Education)	

ACADEMIC	OUALIFICATIONS

RESEARCH INTERESTS

S/N	INTERESTS
1	Health systems research
2	Quality of care
3	Leadership and Management
4	Human Resources for Health
5	Communicable Diseases

MEMBERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL BODIES

S/N	PROFESSIONAL BODY
1	Fellow West African Post Graduate College of Nurses and Midwives (FWAPCNM)
2	Fellow Institute of Chartered Administrators (FICA)

3	National Association of Nigerian Nurses and Midwives (NANNM)
4	Academic Staff Union of Universities (ASUU)
5	Association of Nurses in AIDS Care (ANAC)